
CORRIGENDUM-CFS No.27/2015 

OFFICE OF THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) 

CFS MANAGEMENT CELL 

ANNEXE BLDG., JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE 

NHAVA SHEVA, TALUKA – URAN 

DISTRICT – RAIGAD – 400 707. 

F. No. S/5-Gen-35/2015 CFS M. Cell                              Date: 30.06.2015 

CORRIGENDUM Notification No. 27/2015 dated 18.06.2015 

In the Notification No. 27/2015 dated 18.06.2015 w.r.t. Renewal of CCSP permission in case of 

M/s. Gateway Distriparks Limited. 

Certain clerical/typographical errors have come to notice in the above referred Notification 

requiring a corrigendum as below : 

(i) Para No. 3, in line Nos. 4 to 6, for 

“the said CFS at ‘Punjab State Container & Warehousing Corporation Limited, located at Sector 

2, Plot No. 2 Dronagiri Node, Taluka Uran, Dist. Raigad, Navi Mumbai- 400707, Maharashtra 

’”, 

May be read as… 

“the said CFS at ‘Gateway Distriparks Limited, located at Sector 6, Dronagiri Node, Taluka: 

Uran, District: Raigad, Navi Mumbai – 400 707”; and 

(ii) Para No. 3 (2), may be Read as : 

“The duration of the appointment of M/s. Gateway Distriparks Limited as ‘Custodian’ and as 

“Customs Cargo Service Provider” shall remain for five (5) years from 15.03.2015”. 

2.Rest of the Notification contents remained unchanged. 

3.This corrigendum is being issued under Section 154 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

Sd/- 

30.06.2015  

(S.H. Hasan) 

Pr. Commissioner of Customs (General) 

Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House 

 


